
         MINUTES 
    New England District Committee 
     August 24, 2004 
       (Unapproved) 
 
The organizational meeting of the New England District Committee convened at the 
Weare Town Offices at 7:00 p.m.  The committee presently consists of the follow 
persons:   
 
Paul Doscher  529-2653  pdoscher@forestsociety.org      Co-Chairman 
Thomas Clow  529-2125  thcweare@aol.com    Co-Chairman 
Wilbur Beaupre 529-2555  threemaples@peoplepc.com    Secretary 
Heleen Kurk  529-7253  hkurk@gsinet.net 
Neal Kurk  529-7253  nkurk@gsinet.net 
Diane Lamb  529-1207  hardi.lamb@comcast.net 
Ruth Jones  529-2465  jones8733@aol.com 
Dot O’Neil  529-2508  doviking@webtv.net 
Shirley James  529-7115  svwv_03281@yahoo.com 
Kate Doyle  529-1451  nhkate@comcast.net 
Doug Cook  529-1347  d.cook@adelphia.net 
 
It was agreed that the general committee membership would remain open for the duration   
of the project.  However, the deadline for voting committee members will be the next 
regularly scheduled meeting. 
 
Stakeholders:  The following organizations and citizens were determined to be impacted 
directly by the work of the committee: 
 Property owners adjacent to subject town land (To be identified by 9-28-04) 
 Weare Historical Society 
 Board of Selectmen 
 Paige Memorial Library 
 Parks and Recreation Committee 
 Weare Athletic Club 
 The American Legion 
 Weare School District 
 Weare Center Store 
 Sugar & Spice Daycare 
 Weare Planning Board 
 Weare Conservation Commission 
 Greater Weare Chamber of Commerce 
 Weare Economic Development Committee 
  
Scope of Project:  It was decided that the scope of the project would focus on 
development of town property (16+/- Ac.) in Weare Center and would review other 
properties/facilities impacted by the project as they are identified by the committee. 
 



Goals and Objectives for the Next Meeting:  
  
 Craft a vision statement for use of town lands 
 Develop several visions for mixed use of town property  
 Complete the core (voting) membership of the committee 
 Other agenda items as determined by the co-chairman 
   
  
All future meetings of the committee will be held on the fourth Tuesday of each month.  
Next Meeting:  09-28-04 at 7:00 p.m. at the Weare Town Offices. 
 
Submitted by:  W.C. Beaupre, Secretary 
 
       


